| 1 | [Frances F. Lee Day.] |
|----|---|
| 2 | |
| 3 | Resolution recognizing the contributions made by Ms. Frances F. Lee during her career |
| 4 | at City College of San Francisco and her dedicated service to the community and |
| 5 | declaring May 9, 2003 to be the "Frances F. Lee Day" in San Francisco. |
| 6 | |
| 7 | WHEREAS, Ms. Frances F. Lee's leadership and management skills led to her |
| 8 | promotion to Provost and later Vice Chancellor of Instruction at City College of San Francisco; |
| 9 | and |
| 10 | WHEREAS, Ms. Frances F. Lee has shown tremendous leadership in her career at |
| 11 | City College of San Francisco having led to the establishment of the Chinatown/North Beach |
| 12 | campus; and |
| 13 | WHEREAS, Ms. Frances F. Lee was one of the founding members of the Asian |
| 14 | Coalition, a membership group that supported one another and provided for an organized |
| 15 | voice for Asian American faculty, staff, administrators, and students at City College of San |
| 16 | Francisco; and |
| 17 | WHEREAS, Ms. Frances F. Lee has shown her unwavering support to students of |
| 18 | color by supporting programs, such as the African American Scholastic Programs; and |
| 19 | WHEREAS, Ms. Frances F. Lee served with dignity, distinction and grace and won the |
| 20 | universal respect and admiration of faculty, staff, administrators, students, and community |
| 21 | leaders; and |
| 22 | WHEREAS, Ms. Frances F. Lee has dedicated her career in community service and |
| 23 | social services having worked as a social worker and program director for nonprofit |
| 24 | organizations, such as the International Institute of San Francisco and the Chinese |
| 25 | Newcomers Service Center; and |

| 1 | WHEREAS, Ms. Frances F. Lee has been a consistent and devoted leader in the Asia |
|----|---|
| 2 | American community having served on the Board of Directors of Chinese for Affirmative |
| 3 | Action for the past 19 years and other various local boards throughout her career; now, |
| 4 | therefore, be it |
| 5 | RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes the contributions made by Ms. |
| 6 | Frances F. Lee during her career at City College of San Francisco and her dedicated service |
| 7 | to the community; and be it |
| 8 | FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby declare May 9, 2003 to |
| 9 | be the "Frances F. Lee Day" in San Francisco. |
| 10 | |
| 11 | |
| 12 | |
| 13 | |
| 14 | |
| 15 | |
| 16 | |
| 17 | |
| 18 | |
| 19 | |
| 20 | |
| 21 | |
| 22 | |
| 23 | |
| 24 | |
| 25 | |